

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue
Implementation and Administration of
California Renewables Portfolio Standard
Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005
(Filed May 5, 2011)

**COMMENTS OF THE INTERSTATE RENEWABLE ENERGY COUNCIL, INC.
ON PROPOSED DECISION REVISING FEED-IN TARIFF PROGRAM,
IMPLEMENTING AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE SECTION 399.20
ENACTED BY SENATE BILL 380, SENATE BILL 32, AND SENATE BILL 2 1X
AND
DENYING PETITIONS FOR MODIFICATION OF DECISION 07-07-027 BY
SUSTAINABLE CONSERVATION AND SOLUTIONS FOR UTILITIES**

Sky S. Stanfield
Tim Lindl
Keyes & Fox LLP
436 14th Street, Suite 1305
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: 510.314.8385
Fax: 510.225.3848
sstanfield@keyesandfox.com
tlindl@keyesandfox.com

Counsel to the
Interstate Renewable Energy Council, Inc.

April 9, 2012

SUBJECT INDEX

I. THE PD BALANCES THE REQUIREMENT TO PROVIDE RESOURCE ADEQUACY CAPACITY WITH THE NEED TO MAINTAIN RATEPAYER INDIFFERENCE..... 3

II. THE PD’S INTERPRETATION OF “STRATEGICALLY LOCATED” SHOULD BE REVISED TO PROVIDE CLARITY AND ENSURE INVESTOR CERTAINTY..... 7

III. THE PD’S ALLOCATION METHODOLOGY SHOULD BE ADJUSTED SO THAT ALL OF THE PROGRAM’S 750 MW IS ALLOCATED..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

Cal PU Code § 399.20(d)(4) 1, 5
Cal PU Code § 399.20(b)(3). 7, 8
Cal PU Code § 399.20(i). 1, 5

MISCELLANEOUS

California Independent System Operator Tariff 6
IREC Redline and Explanatory Comments on FiT Contracts 3
*Motion for Approval of Settlement Agreement Revising Distribution Level Interconnection Rules
and Regulations* 9, 10, 11
Pacific Gas and Electric Company Wholesale Distribution Tariff 9
Proposed Decision in R.09-11-014 6
Proposed Decision in R.11-05-005 passim
Resource Adequacy Deliverability for Distributed Generation Draft Final Proposal 4, 9
Southern California Edison Wholesale Distribution Access Tariff 5, 9, 10, 11

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue
Implementation and Administration of
California Renewables Portfolio Standard
Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005
(Filed May 5, 2011)

**COMMENTS OF THE INTERSTATE RENEWABLE ENERGY COUNCIL, INC.
ON PROPOSED DECISION REVISING FEED-IN TARIFF PROGRAM,
IMPLEMENTING AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE SECTION 399.20
